
# 19 Point Loma (3-2) -vs- Chico St. (1-4)
2/6/2026 at Chico, CA (Nettleton Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Matt Elliot (1-0)
Loss: McCURLEY, Aaron (0-1)
Save: Hank Smith (2)
HBP: Glen Huggins, SEIBERT, Andrew, McCURLEY, Aaron, HODINA, Caden
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Cody Allenbrand First: Ruben Candelaria Third Base: Bill Shortridge (CC) 
Start: 11:59 am   Time: 2:34   Weather: Sunny, 60 deg., calm winds
Game notes:
- HODINA, C. faced 3 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Point Loma 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 9 1
Chico St. 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0

Point Loma 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Owen May 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Tristan Moore lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jack Ryan pr/lf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Schwartz 1b 5 1 3 1 0 0 0
Josiah Rodriguez 3b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Hank Smith rf/p 3 0 1 2 1 0 1
Matt Bernath ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Aiden Arriaga dh 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
    Ryan Ruch rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Landen Bailey c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Stull ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Cook c 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ben Finnegan cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Glen Huggins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Elliot p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 9 4 2 1 7

2B: Tristan Moore (1); Hank Smith (1)
SF: Aiden Arriaga (1)
SB: Jake Schwartz (1); Matt Bernath (1)
CS: Owen May (1)
HBP: Owen May (2); Matt Bernath (1)
E: Jake Schwartz (1)

Chico St. 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WRIGHT, Brady cf/lf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
MELTON, Ryan lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    CASE, Carson cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BAKER, Michael 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
ROBERTS, Roman dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
    CANTU, Jared ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
COLOMA, Keoni rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
RANALLO, Brady 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    WHITE, Brady ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
SNITKO, Jackson 1b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
NUNEZ, Juan c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    NEUGENBAUER, Jaden ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
HODGES, Jaylen ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
    ROLLING, Kobe ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
SEIBERT, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McCURLEY, Aaron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HODINA, Caden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HIKES, Nathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 7 0 2 4 8

SH: MELTON, Ryan (1)
SB: SNITKO, Jackson (1)
CS: WRIGHT, Brady (1)
HBP: BAKER, Michael (1)

Point Loma IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Glen Huggins 6.0 5 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 22 25 5 11 90
Matt Elliot (W, 1-0) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 20
Hank Smith (S, 2) 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 1 33
Totals 7 1 1 2 4 0 0 1 0 32 36 9 13 143

Chico St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SEIBERT, Andrew 7.0 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 24 26 9 10 83
McCURLEY, Aaron (L, 0-1) 0.1 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 1 9
HODINA, Caden 0.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 12
HIKES, Nathan 1.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 2 18
Totals 9 4 4 2 1 0 0 3 0 33 39 11 13 122



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Point Loma - Top of 1st PLN CHI
Owen May singled through the left side (2-2 BKFB). 0 0
Tristan Moor flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Jake Schwart singled to right center (2-0 BB); Owen May advanced to third. 0 0
Jake Schwart stole second. 0 0
Josiah Rodri struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSFS). 0 0
Hank Smith walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Matt Bernath reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-0 BB); Hank Smith out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0

Chico St. - Bottom of 1st PLN CHI
WRIGHT, B. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
MELTON, R. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
BAKER, M. hit by pitch (0-1 K). 0 0
ROBERTS, R. grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFB). 0 0

Point Loma - Top of 2nd PLN CHI
Aiden Arriag grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 0 0
Landen Baile lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Ben Finnegan fouled out to 1b (0-2 KF). 0 0

Chico St. - Bottom of 2nd PLN CHI
COLOMA, K. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
RANALLO, B. flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 0 0
SNITKO, J. singled through the right side (3-2 KBFBFFB); COLOMA, K. advanced to third. 0 0
NUNEZ, J. reached on a fielder's choice to first base, bunt (0-1 F); SNITKO, J. advanced to second;
COLOMA, K. out at home 1b to c. 0 0
HODGES, J. flied out to rf (2-2 KFBB). 0 0

Point Loma - Top of 3rd PLN CHI
Owen May hit by pitch (1-2 FKB). 0 0
Tristan Moor flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Owen May out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Jake Schwart grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBFF). 0 0

Chico St. - Bottom of 3rd PLN CHI
WRIGHT, B. grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0
MELTON, R. singled up the middle (2-1 BBK). 0 0
BAKER, M. flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 0 0
ROBERTS, R. grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 0

Point Loma - Top of 4th PLN CHI
Josiah Rodri grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 0
Hank Smith flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Matt Bernath singled through the left side (1-0 B). 0 0
Aiden Arriag grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Chico St. - Bottom of 4th PLN CHI
COLOMA, K. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
RANALLO, B. flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
SNITKO, J. singled through the left side (0-2 KS). 0 0



NUNEZ, J. singled to right field (3-2 FBFBB); SNITKO, J. advanced to third. 0 0
NUNEZ, J. advanced to second on a throwing error by 1b, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third on the
error; SNITKO, J. stole home. 0 1
HODGES, J. grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFFB). 0 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Point Loma - Top of 5th PLN CHI
Landen Baile grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 0 1
Ben Finnegan flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 0 1
Owen May grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1

Chico St. - Bottom of 5th PLN CHI
WRIGHT, B. singled up the middle (3-2 BBKKB). 0 1
MELTON, R. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); WRIGHT, B. advanced to second. 0 1
BAKER, M. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 1
ROBERTS, R. popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 0 1

Point Loma - Top of 6th PLN CHI
Tristan Moor grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKS). 0 1
Jake Schwart grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 1
Josiah Rodri singled through the right side (1-1 BK). 0 1
Hank Smith flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1

Chico St. - Bottom of 6th PLN CHI
COLOMA, K. grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 1
RANALLO, B. struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 0 1
SNITKO, J. grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBF). 0 1

Point Loma - Top of 7th PLN CHI
Matt Bernath flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
Aiden Arriag flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 1
Tyler Stull pinch hit for Landen Baile. 0 1
Tyler Stull grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKF). 0 1

Chico St. - Bottom of 7th PLN CHI
Mason Cook to c for Tyler Stull. 0 1
Matt Elliot to p for Glen Huggins. 0 1
NUNEZ, J. flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKK). 0 1
HODGES, J. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKFB). 0 1
WRIGHT, B. singled up the middle (1-1 BF). 0 1
WRIGHT, B. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1

Point Loma - Top of 8th PLN CHI
WRIGHT, B. to lf. 0 1
CASE, C. to cf for MELTON, R.. 0 1
McCURLEY, A. to p for SEIBERT, A.. 0 1
Ben Finnegan grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Owen May hit by pitch (0-0). 0 1
Tristan Moor doubled to right field (2-2 KBBK); Owen May advanced to third. 0 1
Jack Ryan pinch ran for Tristan Moor. 0 1
Jake Schwart singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Jack Ryan advanced to third; Owen May scored. 1 1
HODINA, C. to p for McCURLEY, A.. 1 1
Josiah Rodri walked (3-1 BBBKB); Jake Schwart advanced to second. 1 1
Hank Smith doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Josiah Rodri advanced to third; Jake Schwart scored;
Jack Ryan scored. 3 1



Matt Bernath hit by pitch (3-0 BBB). 3 1
HIKES, N. to p for HODINA, C.. 3 1
Aiden Arriag flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-2 BKKF); Hank Smith advanced to third; Josiah Rodri scored. 4 1
Matt Bernath stole second. 4 1
Mason Cook grounded out to c unassisted, interference (0-2 KS). 4 1

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Chico St. - Bottom of 8th PLN CHI
Jack Ryan to lf. 4 1
Hank Smith to p. 4 1
Ryan Ruch to rf for Aiden Arriag. 4 1
/  for Matt Elliot. 4 1
CASE, C. flied out to rf (2-2 KBBF). 4 1
BAKER, M. singled to pitcher (0-1 K). 4 1
CANTU, J. pinch hit for ROBERTS, R.. 4 1
CANTU, J. flied out to lf (1-2 SFB). 4 1
COLOMA, K. grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 4 1

Point Loma - Top of 9th PLN CHI
CANTU, J. to dh. 4 1
Ben Finnegan singled to left field (0-0). 4 1
Owen May popped up to p, bunt (1-1 BF). 4 1
Jack Ryan reached on a fielder's choice to first base (1-1 BS); Ben Finnegan out at second 1b to ss. 4 1
Jake Schwart singled through the right side (1-1 KB); Jack Ryan out at second 2b unassisted, interference. 4 1

Chico St. - Bottom of 9th PLN CHI
WHITE, B. pinch hit for RANALLO, B.. 4 1
WHITE, B. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 1
SNITKO, J. flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 4 1
NEUGEBAUER pinch hit for NUNEZ, J.. 4 1
NEUGEBAUER struck out looking (3-2 BFFBFBK). 4 1
ROLLING, K. pinch hit for HODGES, J.. 4 1
ROLLING, K. struck out swinging (0-2 KFFFS). 4 1


